

NGĀTI TARA TOKANUI

POUARUA FARM ON-ACCOUNT TREATY SETTLEMENT RATIFICATION VOTING RESULTS

Resolution 1 - I support the Pouarua Farm On-Account Settlement

83.34% yes votes by the people of Ngāti Tara Tokanui

Resolution 2 - I agree that the Pouarua Farm Limited Partnership will be the post-settlement governance entity for the Pouarua Farm On-Account Settlement

81.67% yes votes by the people of Ngāti Tara Tokanui

Resolution 3 – I agree that the Ngāti Tara Tokanui Iwi Trust will be the Post Settlement Governance Entity and the recipient of Ngāti Tara Tokanui Treaty settlement redress

77.92% yes votes by the people of Ngati Tara Tokanui

The Crown has now formally recognised the Pouarua Farm On-Account Treaty settlement & PSGE